## AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING COMPENSATION OF CITY OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES IN THE SERVICE OF THE CITY OF MILFORD (Registrars)

BE IT ORDAINED AND ENACTED By the Board of Aldermen of the City of Milford that An Ordinance Establishing the Compensation of City Officials and Employees in the Service of the City of Milford is hereby amended as follows:

Article III, Schedule U-4 of An Ordinance Establishing the Compensation of City Officials and Employees in the Service of the City of Milford is hereby amended as follows:

## SCHEDULE U-4

The following elective positions, regulated by statute as to duties, shall be compensated by annual (fiscal year) payments payable in twelve (12) monthly installments as follows:

January 1, 2023 -- December 31, 2023 Registrar of Voters

Annual Salary \$38,757.98

January 1, 2024 -- December 31, 2024 Registrar of Voters

Annual Salary \$39,726.93

This ordinance shall become effective in accordance with the provisions of the Charter of the City of Milford.

Dated at Milford, CT this 15th day of November, 2022 Attest: Karen Fortunati, City Clerk